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No.

178

179

180

181

%

182

183

184

185

186

187

188

189

Debtor's NanM.

Driver, Charles William

Crnndall, Thomas Bul-
lock

Richards, David

Anderson, John New-
lands

Gunnell, William

Moody, Frank William ...

Bamford, Henry.

Taylor, Christopher
James

/,'i

Pryce, Thomas Woosnam

Wood, Charles

Harding,,. Frederick
Henry

Hopkinson, George
Edward

-•

. . . , — • —

Addresi.

Bournemouth House, Deal, Kent

Residing and carrying on business at 91,
Holton-road, Barry Dock, in the county of
Glamorgan

Forest Gate, Pontardulais, Carmarthenshire

Lavender-road, Wallington, formerly resid-
ing and carrying on business at Clifton-
road, Wallington

162, Victoria-street, Great Grimsby

Late 246, Victoria - street, now back of
Garden-street, Great Grimsby

Residing at 250, Halifax Old-road, Hudders-
field, in the county of York, and carrying
on business at Moll Spring Mills, Netherton,
near Huddersfield aforesaid

*

Wannerton Farm, in the parish of Kidder-
minster Foreign, Worcestershire

Late of Osmondthorpe-lane, now of 3, Devon-
street, both in the city of Leeds

Residing at 15, Belmont-road, Liverpool, in
the county of Lancaster, and lately carry-
ing on business at the same address

Residing at 35, Kensington-road, Southport,
in the county of Lancaster, and carrying on
business at 17, Bold-street, Southport afore-
said

Description.

Builder ...

Ironmonger

Grocer, Draper, and
Ironmonger

Carpenter, formerly
Builder

Saddler

Late Tobacconist, now.
out of business •

Silk Throwster ... ...

Grocer' ... ... ...

Farmer

Gas Office Clerk

Car Driver, lately Car
Proprietor

Cabinet Maker and
Upholsterer

Court.

Canterbury

Cardiff

Carmarthen ...

Croydon ' ...

Great Grimsby

Great Grimsby

Huddersfield ...

Kendal ... '...

Kidderminster...

Leeds ... '

Liverpool , • ..

Liverpool

Date of
Filing Petition.

Jan. 12, 1898

Jan. 14, 1898

Dec. 1, 1897

Jan. 11, 1898

Jan. 13, 1898

Jan. 10, 189S

Jan. 7, 1898

Dec. 2'1, 1897

Jan. 13, 1898

Jan. 13, 1898

Jan. 15, 1898

Jan. 14, 1898

No of
Hatter.

3
of 1898

5
of 1898

38
of 1897

1
of 1898

2
of 1898

i
of 1898

i
of 1898

11
of 1897

2
of 1898

4
of 1898

5
of 1898

4
of 1898

Date of
Receiving Order.

Jan. 12, 1898

Jan. 14, 1898

Jan. 12, 1898

Jan. 11, 1898

Jan. 13, 1898

Jan. 10, 1898

Jani 12, 1898

Jan. 14, 1898

Jan. 13, 1898

Jan. 13, 1898

Jan. 15, 1893

Jan. 14, 1898

No. of
Receiving

Order.

2

4

3

1

2

1

1

1

'2

2

2

1

. f
Whetner
Debtor's or
Creditor's
Petition.

Debtor's

Debtor's

Creditor's...

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Creditor's...

Creditor's...

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Actor Acts of
Bankruptcy proved

in Creditor's
• Petition.

. • i . . ,
' ' • • • •

Sec. 4-1 (A.), Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883

Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883

,
Sec. 4-1 (A.); Bank-

_M_i.-__ A r»4- 1 WQQruptcy Act, looo
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