RECEIVING	ORDERS-	continued_
-----------	---------	------------

Driver, Charles William Bournemouth House, Deal, Kent Builder Canterbury Jan. 12, 1898 3 of 1898 179 Crundall, Thomas Bullock Residing and carrying on business at 91, Holton-road, Barry Dock, in the county of Glamorgan Richards, David Forest Gate, Pontardulais, Carmarthenshire Informance 180 Richards, David Forest Gate, Pontardulais, Carmarthenshire Informance 181 Anderson, John Newlands 182 Gunnell, William 162, Victoria-street, Great Grimsby Saddler Great Grimsby Jan. 13, 1898 2 Debtor's 183 Moody, Frank William 162, Victoria-street, Great Grimsby Saddler Great Grimsby Jan. 13, 1898 2 Debtor's 184 Bamford, Henry Residing at 250, Halifax Old-road, Huddersfield in the county of York, and carrying on business at Mold Spring Mills, Netherton, near Huddersfield aforesaid 185 Tarleta Christophe Christophe Anderson, Deal, Residing All School and Carmarthen	ļ	RECEIVING ORDERS—continuent									
179 Crundall, Thomas Bullock Residing and carrying on business at 91, Holton-road, Barry Dock, in the county of Glamorgan Grocer, Draper, and Information Gardiff Jan. 14, 1898 Jan. 12, 1898 Jan. 11, 1898 Jan. 12, 1898 Jan. 13, 1898 Jan. 13, 1898 Jan. 14, 1898 Jan. 14, 1898 Jan. 15, 189	No.	Debtor's Rame,	Address.	Description.	Court.			Date of Receiving Order.	Receiving	Debtor's or Creditor's	Actor Acts of Bankruptcy proved in Creditor's · Petition.
179 Crundall, Thomas Bullock Residing and carrying on business at 91 Holton-road, Barry Dock, in the county of diamorgan Grocer, Draper, and Ironmonger Grocer, Draper, and Ironmonger Grocer, Draper, and Ironmonger Growth ands Jan. 14, 1898 Jan. 12, 1898 Jan. 12, 1898 Jan. 12, 1898 Jan. 11, 1898 Jan. 12, 1898 Jan. 13, 1898 Jan. 13, 1898 Jan. 14, 1898 Jan. 15, 1	2 178 D	Driver, Charles William	· -		Canterbury	Jan. 12, 1898	3 of 1898	Jan. 12, 1898	_	Debtor's	
Bio Richards, David Forest Gate, Pontardulais, Carmarthenshire Grocer, Draper, and Ironmonger Grocer Gr	179 C		Holton-road, Barry Dock, in the county of	Ironmonger	Cardiff	Jan. 14, 1898	5 of 1898	Jan. 14, 1898	4	Debtor's	
Auderson, John New lands Lawe derroad, Waltington, formerly residing and carrying on business at Clifton-road, Waltington Saddler	180 R	Richards, David	,		Carmarthen	Dec. 1, 1897		Jan. 12, 1898	3	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (A.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883
182 Gunnell, William 162, Victoria-street, Great Grimsby Saddler Great Grimsby Jan. 13, 1898 2 Debtor's			ing and carrying on business at Clifton-	Carpenter, formerly Builder	Croydon	Jan. 11, 1898	I of 1898	Jan. 11, 1898	1	Debtor's	
Bamford, Henry Residing at 250, Halifax Old-road, Huddersfield in the county of York, and carrying on business at Moll Spring Mills, Netherton, near Huddersfield aforesaid Bentham, Yorkshire	터 182 G	Gunnell, William		Saddler	Great Grimsby	Jan. 13, 1898		Jan. 13, 1898	2	Debtor's	
Residing at 250, Halifax Old-Foad, Hodders- field, in the country of York, and carrying on business at Moll Spring Mills, Netherton, near Huddersfield aforesaid Bentham, Yorkshire	183 M	Moody, Frank William			Great Grimsby	Jan. 10, 1898	1 of 1898	Jan. 10, 1898		Debtor's	
186 Pryce, Thomas Woosnam Wannerton Farm, in the parish of Kidderminster Foreign, Worcestershire 187 Wood, Charles Late of Osmondthorpe-lane, now of 3, Devonstreet, both in the city of Leeds 188 Harding, Frederick Henry Frederick Henry From Frederick Charles and Liverpool, in the county of Lancaster, and lately carry-	184 B	Bamford, Henry	field, in the county of York, and carrying on business at Moll Spring Mills. Netherton,	Silk Throwster	Huddersfield	Jan. 7, 1898	i of 1898	Jan. 12, 1898	1	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883
Wannertor Farm, in the parish of Ridder- minster Foreign, Worcestershire 187 Wood, Charles Late of Osmondthorpe-lane, now of 3, Devon- street, both in the city of Leeds 188 Harding, Frederick Henry Farmer Kladerminster Jan. 13, 1898 of 1898 Gas Office Clerk Leeds Jan. 13, 1898 of 1898 Car Driver, lately Car Liverpool Jan. 15, 1898 of 1898 Debtor's Debtor's			Bentham, Yorkshire	Grocer	Kendal	Dec. 21, 1897		Jan. 14, 1898	1	Creditor's	Sec.4-1 (A.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883
188 Harding, Frederick Residing at 15, Belmont-road, Liverpool, in the county of Lancaster, and lately carry-	186 P	Pryce, Thomas Woosnam	Wannerton Farm, in the parish of Kidder- minster Foreign, Worcestershire	Farmer	Kidderminster	Jan. 13, 1898		Jan. 13, 1898	· 2	Debtor's	
Henry the county of Lancaster, and lately carry. Proprietor Liverpool in Car Driver, lately Car Driver, lately Car Liverpool in Car Driver, lately Car Liverpool in Car Driver, lately Car Driver,	187 V	Wood, Charles	Late of Osmondthorpe-lane, now of 3, Devon- street, both in the city of Leeds	Gas Office Clerk	Leeds	Jan. 13, 1898	of 1898		2	Debtor's	
			the county of Lancaster, and lately carry-		Liverpool	Jan. 15, 1898		Jan. 15, 1898	2	Debtor's	
Hopkinson, George Edward Residing at 35, Kensington-road, Southport, in the county of Lancaster, and carrying on business at 17, Bold-street, Southport aforesaid Liverpool Jan. 14, 1898 4 of 1898 1 Debtor's			in the county of Lancaster, and carrying on business at 17, Bold-street, Southport afore-		Liverpool	Jan. 14, 1898	of 1898	Jan. 14, 1898	1	Debtor's	.: .

THE LONDON GAZETTE, JANUARY 18, 1898.